

Pima County

Legislation Details

File #:	File ID 7430	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract and/or Award		Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/19/2017		In control:	Procurement	
On agenda:	5/2/2017		Final action:	5/2/2017	
Title:	Award Amendment of Award: Master Agreement Nos. MA-PO-16-26 and MA-PO-16-27, Merle's Automotive Supply, Inc. & Genuine Parts Company, d.b.a. NAPA, for automotive, truck and heavy equipment aftermarket parts. This revision increases the annual award amount by \$80,000.00 from \$232,000.00 to a not-to-exceed annual award amount of \$312,000.00. This award includes the authority for the Procurement Department to reallocate the award amount between the two (2) contracts provided that the sum of the revised contract amounts does not exceed the Board of Supervisors approved award amount. Funding Source: Internal Service Fund. Administering Department: Fleet Services.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. PO_AwardMA-PO-16-26_16-27				
	Ver. Action By	,	Act	ion	Result
Date					